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O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL COACHING RECORDS

SEASONS COACH CONFERENCE IOTAL
1961-62 JIM GEDNALSKE 6-15
1962-68 MEL KLEIN 92-35
1968-72 JIM SCHLEKEWAY 47-41
1972-80 DON BARNES 38-58 79-86
1980-82 JIM MARTIN 5-19 14-26
1982-87 STEVE KRIER 14-46 29-72
1987-05 MIKE BEGEMAN 126-100 217-179

2005-24 DEREK ROBEY 91-47 310-141



O'Gorman Boys All State Players

Player Season
Steve Jansa 1962-63
Steve Jansa 1963-64
Kirby Dougherty 1964-65
Pat Zelenka 1966-67
Dan Donahue 1966-67
Paul Bechtold 1967-68
Larry Jacobson 1967-68
Tom Frankman 1968-69
Mark Miller 1969-70
Mark Miller 1970-71
Tim Mulhair 1972-73
Denny Hauck 1973-74
Dan Cstello 1974-75
Greg Hendricks 1975-76
Jim Morrissery 1976-77
Greg Hendricks 1976-77
Mark Payne 1977-78
Mark Payne 1978-79
Bill Townsend 1979-80
Troy Hansen 1985-86
Scott Bickett 1989-90
Travis Burkhalter 1991-92
Travis Burkhalter 1993-94
Matt Merritt 1984-85
Mike Mcarty 1997-98
Seth Ahrendt 1997-98
Travis Knekip 1998-99
Matt Begeman 2001-02
Steve Smith 2003-04
Mitch Begeman 2003-04
Jesse Clark 2004-05
Mitch Begeman 2004-05
Dusty Coleman 2005-06
Nate Truax 2006-07
Alex Scholten 2007-08
Danny Hughes 2008-09
Sterling Nielsen 2009-10
Alex Robey 2009-10
Keaton Moffitt 2010-11
Sterling Nielsen 2010-11
Cedric Lang 2010-11

Connor Schaefbauer 2011-12



O'Gorman Boys All State Players

Player

Sam Wallin
Kyle Scholten
Braxton Elliott
Braxton Elliott
Ben Lauer
Matt Cartwright
Matt Cartwright
JP Costello
Jaron Zwagerman
Luke Ronsiek
Akoi Akoi

Akoi Akoi
Edward Meylor
David Alpers Il
Matt Eng

Matt Eng

Season

2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2015-16
2016-17
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2021-22
2022-23

POY



O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

CATECORY

TOTAL POINTS CAREER
TOTAL POINTS SEASON
TOTAL POINTS GAME
FIELD GOALS CAREER
FIELD GOALS SEASON
FIELD GOALS GAME
FREE THROWS CAREER
FREE THROWS SEASON
FREE THROWS GAME
ASSISTS CAREER
ASSISTS SEASON

ASSISTS GAME

REBOUNDS CAREER
REBOUNDS SEASON

REBOUNDS GAME

FIELD GOAL % GAME*

FREE THROW % GAME*

FREE THROW % SEASON**

3 POINT GOALS CAREER

3 POINT GOALS SEASON

1333

577

41

473

195

19

235

138

16

253

138

12

12

12

893

416

33

12/12 100

11/11 100

16/16 100

12/12 100

12/12 100

10/10 100
23/25 92

201

79

HOLDER

MITCH BEGEMAN

TRAVIS BURKHALTER

MATT CARTWRIGHT

MARK PAYNE

TRAVIS BURKHALTER

MARK MILLER

BRAXTON ELLIOTT

TRAVIS BURKHALTER

JIM HARGENS
JESSE CLARK
SCOTT BICKETT
BRAD FRIEDEL
AARON SEVERSON
JESSE CLARK
DENNY HAUCK

DENNY HAUCK

LARRY JACOBSON
DENNY HAUCK

JP COSTELLO
MARK PAYNE

JIM HARGENS
STEVE SMITH
JOE PALMITIER
TUCKER HANSEN
TREY KRIER
MITCH BEGEMAN

Matt Eng

WHEN OET
2001-05
1993-94
2/18/2017
1975-79
1993-94
2/26/1971
2012-15
1993-94
3/11/1970
2002-05
1989-90
2/10/1979
1/6/1996
2/28/2005
1971-74
1973-74

1/28/1966
2/18/1974

12/29/2016
12/12/1978

3/11/1970
2/25/2003
2/10/2007
1/5/1996
2005-06
2001-05

2021-22



O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

CATECORY

3 POINT GOALS GAME

3 POINT GOAL % GAME

BLOCKED SHOTS GAME
BLOCKED SHOTS SEASON
BLOCKED SHOTS CAREER

STEALS GAME

STEALS SEASON

STEALS CAREER

RECORD

8

5/5 100

10
104

160

69

200

HOLDER

Matt Eng

TRAVIS BURKHALTER
MATT BEGEMAN
LARRY JACOBSON
SETH AHRENDT
SETH AHRENDT

TRAVIS BURKHALTER
DUSTY COLEMAN

DUSTY COLEMAN

DUSTY COLEMAN

WHEN OSET

2/24/2023
1/11/1994
2/23/2002
1/20/1967
1996-97
1996-98

1993-94
12/10/2004

2005-06

2002-06



O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM RECORDS

CATECORY

FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED
MOST POINTS ALLOWED
LARGEST VICTORY MARGIN
WORST LOSS MARGIN
FEWEST POINTS SCORED
MOST POINTS SCORED
BEST FIELD GOAL % GAME

BEST FREE THROW % GAME

BEST FREE THROW % SEASON

FEWEST POINTS SEASON

MOST POINTS SEASON

BEST SEASON RECORD

WORST SEASON RECORD

LONGEST WINNING STREAK

LONGEST LOSING STREAK

3 PONT GOALS GAME

3 POINT GOALS SEASON

BLOCKED SHOTS GAME

BLOCKED SHOTS SEASON

STEALS GAME

STEALS SEASON

ASSISTS GAME

ASSISTS SEASON

23

101

52

50

25

94

72

19/19 100
16/16 100

76

934

1653

24-1

1-19

24

17

14

181

10

124

17
17

217
217

24

343

QPPONENT

YANKTON

SC EAST
FLANDREAU INDIANS
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
PIERRE

SC HEELAN

RC STEVENS
RC STEVENS

ROOSEVELT

RONCALLI

SC NORTH
STURGIS

HURON

2EASON

1/28/2010
1971-72
1976-77
2000-01
2000-01
3-17-05
1982-83

1/10/2009
1/9/2015

1995-96
2000-01
2004-05
2010-11
2000-01
2010-12
2000-01
2001-02
2021-22
1966-67
1996-97

1997-98
1999-2000

1993-94
2005-06

1995-96

2004-05



O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON SCORING RECORDS

_ PLACE PLAYER POINTS SEASON

1 Travis Burkhalter 577  1993-94
2 Matt Cartwright 505 2016-17
3 Steve Jansa 473  1963-64
4 Mitch Begeman 456  2004-05
5 Mitch Begeman 445  2003-04
6 Steve Smith 436  2003-04
7 Connor Schaefbauer 426  2011-12
8 Matt Eng 421  2022-23
9 Braxton Elliott 419 2014-15
10 Mark Miller 417  1970-71
11 Jason Even 408  1992-93
12 Mark Payne 404 1978-79
13 Matt Brandhagen 389  1992-93
13 Jaron Zwagerman 385 2017-18
14 Dennis Hauck 379 1973-74
Jesse Clark 379  2004-05

Matt Eng 379 2021-22

17 Nate Truex 372  2006-07
18 Troy Hansen 369 1985-86
19 Larry Jacobson 363  1966-67
20 Mark Miller 362 1969-70
21 Mark Payne 360 1977-78
22 Julian Johnson 359  1989-90
23 Mike McCarty 357  1996-97
Seth Ahrendt 357 1997-98

Dan Costello 357 1974-75

Dan Donohue 357 1966-67

Braxton Elliott 357 2013-14



O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL CAREER SCORING RECORDS

Place Player Points Grad
1 Mitch Begeman 1333 2005
2 Mark Payne 1134 1979
3 Mark Miller 1128 1971
4 Matt Eng 1027 2023
5 Braxton Elliott 962 2015
6 Travis Burkhalter 918 1994
7 Larry Jacobson 886 1968
8 Matt Cartwright 874 2017
9 Steve Smith 843 2004
10 Dusty Coleman 837 2006
11 Mike McCarty 812 1998
12 Sterling Nielsen 806 2011
13 Greg Hendricks 803 1977
14 Steve Jansa 781 1964
15 Jason Even 774 1993
16 Dennis Hauck 765 1974
17 Matt Brandhagen 748 1993
18 Alex Robey 712 2010
19 Sam Wallin 708 2012
20 Akoi Akoi 688 2020
21 Nate Truex 676 2007
22 Jesse Clark 675 2005
23 Matt Merritt 645 1995
24 Dave Bruhn 627 1985
25 Seth Ahrendt 623 1998
26 Julian Johnson 616 1991

27 Davis Cowan 608 2015



SEASON

1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON RESULTS

COACH

JIM GEDNALSKE
MEL KLEIN
MEL KLEIN
MEL KLEIN
MEL KLEIN
MEL KLEIN
MEL KLEIN

JIM SCHLEKEWAY
JIM SCHLEKEWAY
JIM SCHLEKEWAY
JIM SCHLEKEWAY

DON BARNES
DON BARNES
DON BARNES
DON BARNES
DON BARNES
DON BARNES
DON BARNES
DON BARNES
JIM MARTIN

JIM MARTIN
STEVE KRIER
STEVE KRIER
STEVE KRIER
STEVE KRIER
STEVE KRIER
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
MIKE BEGEMAN
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY

CONF/PLACE RECORD

5-7 5th
5-7 3rd
1-11 7th
3-9 7th
8-4 1st
4-8 6th
7-5 3rd
5-7 5th
1-11 7th
4-8 5th
4-8 5th
2-10 7th
3-9 5th
3-9 5th
2-10 7th
4-8 5th
2-10 7th
8-4 3rd
6-6 4th
11-3 2nd
5-9 6th
11-3 1st
9-5 3rd
4-10 6th
11-3 2nd
11-3 2nd
6-6 4th
5-7 5th
1-11 7th
6-6 4th
6-4 3rd
9-1 1st
11-1 1st
10-2 1st
9-3 2nd
7-5 3rd
9-3 2nd
7-3 2nd

6-15
16-5
14-9
9-11
14-4
20-3
19-3
13-9
18-4
14-8
2-20
10-12
12-10
8-14
5-14
14-6
11-9
13-7
6-14
4-16
10-10
7-13
4-16
9-11
6-15
3-17
6-15
8-13
14-10
9-11
17-7
10-14
17-7
13-8
7-13
14-7
18-5
9-15
12-9
1-19
10-10
11-10
20-3
21-3
21-4
16-9
13-9
20-6
19-5

POST SEASON

2nd STATE CATHOLIC
2nd STATE CATHOLIC
1st STATE CATHOLIC

6th STATE

2nd SECTIONAL
2nd SECTIONAL
3rd SECTIONAL
3rd SECTIONAL
2nd SECTIONAL
3rd SECTIONAL
4th SECTIONAL
2nd SECTIONAL
4th SECTIONAL
2nd SECTIONAL
3rd SECTIONAL
2nd SECTIONAL
4th SECTIONAL
4th SECTIONAL
3rd SECTIONAL
4th SECTIONAL
4th SECTIONAL
2nd SECTIONAL
3rd REGION

4th REGION

3rd REGION
2nd REGION

6th STATE

4th DISTRICT
2nd STATE

4th STATE

4th STATE

3rd DISTRICT
4th DISTRICT
3rd DISTRICT
2nd STATE

8th STATE

3rd DISTRICT
4th DISTRICT
4th DISTRICT
3rd DISTRICT
2nd STATE

2nd STATE
CHAMPIONS|
CHAMPIONS|
4th DISTRICT
4th STATE
CHAMPIONS



:

2010-11]

2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17|
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON RESULTS

COACH

DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY|
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY
DEREK ROBEY

CONF/PLACE RECORD

4-7 5t
1-3 5t
2-2 30
4-0 18t
1-3 4
1-3 4t
2-2 T2nd
2-2 30
5-1 2ND
0-6 7T
3-3

24-1
21-4
6-16
10-13
18-7
19-6
22-3
14-10
18-6
14-7
17-7
21-3
7-14
11-10

E

CHAMPIONS

CHAMPIONS]
4th DISTRICT
2nd DISTRICT

3rd STATE
5th STATE

CHAMPIONS

6th STATE

2nd STATE

No State Tournament
2nd STATE

2nd STATE

Lost — South Dakota 16
Lost — South Dakota 16



O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

QPPONENT RECORD
ABERDEEN 16-5
ALEXANDRIA 0-1
ASSUMPTION WISC RAP 1-0
BELLE FOURCHE 0-1
BERESFORD 5-3
BRANDON VALLEY 49-28
BROOKINGS 45-25
CANTON 10-5
CARROLL KEMPER 1-1
DEADWOOD 1-0
DELLS ST MARYS 1-0
DESMET 1-0
DOUGLAS 0-1
FINDLAY PREP 0-3
FLANDREAU INDIANS 15-4
FLANDREAU PUBLIC 3-2
FT DODGE ST EDMONDS 2-0
HARRISBURG 4-5
HOWARD ST AGATHA 1-0
HURON 16-7
IMG ACADEMY 0-1
LA LUMIERE 0-2
LEAD 0-1
LENNOX 12-13
LINCOLN 55-77
LUVERNE 7-6
MADISON 15-10
MANKATO LOYOLA 1-0
MARSHALL 1-0
MARTY MISSION 6-2
MEMPHIS CENTRAL 0-1
MILLER 1-0
MINNEAPOLIS NORTH 0-1
MITCHELL KERNELS 14-14
MITCHELL NOTRE DAME 13-2
MOORHEAD 1-0
PACELLI AUSTIN MN 1-0
PARKSTON 0-1
PATRICK HENRY 1-1
PIERRE 17-6
RC CATHEDRAL 2-0
RC CENTRAL 30-12
RC STEVENS 36-10
RONCALLI 11-3
ROOSEVELT 43-44
ST CLOUD CATHEDRAL 1-0
ST PAUL CENTRAL 0-1
ST PAUL HIGHLAND PARK 1-0

ST THOMAS MORE 3-1



QPPONENT

SC EAST

SC HEELAN

SC NORTH

SC WEST

SF CHRISTIAN
S.F. JEFFERSON
SIOUX CENTER
SISSETON
SPEARFISH

ST CLOUD CATHEDRAL
STEPHAN
STURGIS

TEA
VERMILLION
WASHINGTON
WATERTOWN
WAUWATOSA
WEBSTER
WESTERN CHRISTIAN
WINNER
WORTHINGTON
YANKTON

O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

RECORD

36-36
27-55
30-30
28-32
5-4

1-3
5-3
15-5
1-0

20-2
4-1
28-13
72-69
34-22
0-1
6-2
11-3
2-0
1-3
22-8



