INDEX

Page 2
Page 3
Page 5
Page 7
Page 8
Page 9
Page 10
Page 12

### O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL COACHING RECORDS

<u>SEASONS</u>	<u>COACH</u>	CONFERENCE	<u>TOTAL</u>
4004 00			0.45
1961-62	JIM GEDNALSKE		6-15
1962-68	MEL KLEIN		92-35
1968-72	JIM SCHLEKEWAY		47-41
1972-80	DON BARNES	38-58	79-86
1980-82	JIM MARTIN	5-19	14-26
1982-87	STEVE KRIER	14-46	29-72
1987-05	MIKE BEGEMAN	126-100	217-179
<mark>2005-24</mark>	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>91-47</mark>	310-141

# O'Gorman Boys All State Players

Player	Season
Steve Jansa	1962-63
Steve Jansa	1963-64
Kirby Dougherty	1964-65
Pat Zelenka	1966-67
Dan Donahue	1966-67
Paul Bechtold	1967-68
Larry Jacobson	1967-68
Tom Frankman	1968-69
Mark Miller	1969-70
Mark Miller	1970-71
Tim Mulhair	1972-73
Denny Hauck	1973-74
Dan Cstello	1974-75
Greg Hendricks	1975-76
Jim Morrissery	1976-77
Greg Hendricks	1976-77
Mark Payne	1977-78
Mark Payne	1978-79
Bill Townsend	1979-80
Troy Hansen	1985-86
Scott Bickett	1989-90
Travis Burkhalter	1991-92
Travis Burkhalter	1993-94
Matt Merritt	1984-85
Mike Mcarty	1997-98
Seth Ahrendt	1997-98
Travis Knekip	1998-99
Matt Begeman	2001-02
Steve Smith	2003-04
Mitch Begeman	2003-04
Jesse Clark	2004-05
Mitch Begeman	2004-05
Dusty Coleman	2005-06
Nate Truax	2006-07
Alex Scholten	2007-08
Danny Hughes	2008-09
Sterling Nielsen	2009-10
Alex Robey	2009-10
Keaton Moffitt	2010-11
Sterling Nielsen	2010-11
Cedric Lang	2010-11
Connor Schaefbauer	2011-12

# O'Gorman Boys All State Players

Player	Season	
Sam Wallin	2011-12	
Kyle Scholten	2012-13	
Braxton Elliott	2013-14	
Braxton Elliott	2014-15	
Ben Lauer	2015-16	
Matt Cartwright	2015-16	
Matt Cartwright	2016-17	POY
JP Costello	2016-17	
Jaron Zwagerman	2017-18	
Luke Ronsiek	2018-19	
Akoi Akoi	2018-19	
Akoi Akoi	2019-20	
Edward Meylor	2020-21	
David Alpers III	2021-22	
Matt Eng	2021-22	
Matt Eng	2022-23	

### **O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS**

CATEGORY	RECORD	HOLDER	WHEN SET
TOTAL POINTS CAREER	1333	MITCH BEGEMAN	2001-05
TOTAL POINTS SEASON	577	TRAVIS BURKHALTER	1993-94
TOTAL POINTS GAME	41	MATT CARTWRIGHT	2/18/2017
FIELD GOALS CAREER	473	MARK PAYNE	1975-79
FIELD GOALS SEASON	195	TRAVIS BURKHALTER	1993-94
FIELD GOALS GAME	19	MARK MILLER	2/26/1971
FREE THROWS CAREER	235	BRAXTON ELLIOTT	2012-15
FREE THROWS SEASON	138	TRAVIS BURKHALTER	1993-94
FREE THROWS GAME	16	JIM HARGENS	3/11/1970
ASSISTS CAREER	253	JESSE CLARK	2002-05
ASSISTS SEASON	138	SCOTT BICKETT	1989-90
ASSISTS GAME	12 12 12	BRAD FRIEDEL AARON SEVERSON JESSE CLARK	2/10/1979 1/6/1996 2/28/2005
REBOUNDS CAREER	893	DENNY HAUCK	1971-74
REBOUNDS SEASON	416	DENNY HAUCK	1973-74
REBOUNDS GAME	33	LARRY JACOBSON DENNY HAUCK	1/28/1966 2/18/1974
FIELD GOAL % GAME*	12/12 100 11/11 100	JP COSTELLO MARK PAYNE	12/29/2016 12/12/1978
FREE THROW % GAME*	16/16 100 12/12 100 12/12 100 10/10 100	JIM HARGENS STEVE SMITH JOE PALMITIER TUCKER HANSEN	3/11/1970 2/25/2003 2/10/2007 1/5/1996
FREE THROW % SEASON**	23/25 92	TREY KRIER	2005-06
3 POINT GOALS CAREER	201	MITCH BEGEMAN	2001-05
3 POINT GOALS SEASON	79	Matt Eng	2021-22

### **O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS**

<u>CATEGORY</u>	RECORD	HOLDER	WHEN SET
3 POINT GOALS GAME	8	Matt Eng	2/24/2023
3 POINT GOAL % GAME	5/5 100	TRAVIS BURKHALTER MATT BEGEMAN	1/11/1994 2/23/2002
BLOCKED SHOTS GAME	10	LARRY JACOBSON	1/20/1967
BLOCKED SHOTS SEASON	104	SETH AHRENDT	1996-97
BLOCKED SHOTS CAREER	160	SETH AHRENDT	1996-98
STEALS GAME	7 7	TRAVIS BURKHALTER DUSTY COLEMAN	1993-94 12/10/2004
STEALS SEASON	69	DUSTY COLEMAN	2005-06
STEALS CAREER	200	DUSTY COLEMAN	2002-06

## O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM RECORDS

CATEGORY	RECORD	<u>OPPONENT</u>	<u>SEASON</u>
FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED	23	YANKTON	1/28/2010
MOST POINTS ALLOWED	101	SC EAST	1971-72
LARGEST VICTORY MARGIN	52	FLANDREAU INDIANS	1976-77
WORST LOSS MARGIN	50	WASHINGTON	2000-01
FEWEST POINTS SCORED	25	WASHINGTON	2000-01
MOST POINTS SCORED	94	PIERRE	3-17-05
BEST FIELD GOAL % GAME	72	SC HEELAN	1982-83
BEST FREE THROW % GAME	19/19 100 16/16 100	RC STEVENS RC STEVENS	1/10/2009 1/9/2015
BEST FREE THROW % SEASON	76		1995-96
FEWEST POINTS SEASON	934		2000-01
MOST POINTS SEASON	1653		2004-05
BEST SEASON RECORD	24-1		2010-11
WORST SEASON RECORD	1-19		2000-01
LONGEST WINNING STREAK	24		2010-12
LONGEST LOSING STREAK	17		2000-01
3 PONT GOALS GAME	14	ROOSEVELT	2001-02
3 POINT GOALS SEASON	181		2021-22
BLOCKED SHOTS GAME	10	RONCALLI	1966-67
BLOCKED SHOTS SEASON	124		1996-97
STEALS GAME	17 17	SC NORTH STURGIS	1997-98 1999-2000
STEALS SEASON	217 217		1993-94 2005-06
ASSISTS GAME	24	HURON	1995-96
ASSISTS SEASON	343		2004-05

## O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON SCORING RECORDS

PLACE	PLACE PLAYER POINTS		ASON
1	Travis Burkhalter	577	1993-94
2	Matt Cartwright	505	2016-17
3	Steve Jansa	473	1963-64
4	Mitch Begeman	456	2004-05
5	Mitch Begeman	445	2003-04
6	Steve Smith	436	2003-04
7	Connor Schaefbauer	426	2011-12
8	Matt Eng	421	2022-23
9	Braxton Elliott	419	2014-15
10	Mark Miller	417	1970-71
11	Jason Even	408	1992-93
12	Mark Payne	404	1978-79
13	Matt Brandhagen	389	1992-93
13	Jaron Zwagerman	385	2017-18
14	Dennis Hauck	379	1973-74
	Jesse Clark	379	2004-05
	Matt Eng	379	2021-22
17	Nate Truex	372	2006-07
18	Troy Hansen	369	1985-86
19	Larry Jacobson	363	1966-67
20	Mark Miller	362	1969-70
21	Mark Payne	360	1977-78
22	Julian Johnson	359	1989-90
23	Mike McCarty	357	1996-97
	Seth Ahrendt	357	1997-98
	Dan Costello	357	1974-75
	Dan Donohue	357	1966-67
	Braxton Elliott	357	2013-14

## O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL CAREER SCORING RECORDS

	Place Player	Points	Grad
1	Mitch Begeman	1333	2005
2	Mark Payne	1134	1979
3	Mark Miller	1128	1971
<mark>4</mark>	Matt Eng	<mark>1027</mark>	<mark>2023</mark>
5	Braxton Elliott	962	2015
6	Travis Burkhalter	918	1994
7	Larry Jacobson	886	1968
8	Matt Cartwright	874	2017
9	Steve Smith	843	2004
10	Dusty Coleman	837	2006
11	Mike McCarty	812	1998
12	Sterling Nielsen	806	2011
13	Greg Hendricks	803	1977
14	Steve Jansa	781	1964
15	Jason Even	774	1993
16	Dennis Hauck	765	1974
17	Matt Brandhagen	748	1993
18	Alex Robey	712	2010
19	Sam Wallin	708	2012
20	Akoi Akoi	688	2020
21	Nate Truex	676	2007
22	Jesse Clark	675	2005
23	Matt Merritt	645	1995
24	Dave Bruhn	627	1985
25	Seth Ahrendt	623	1998
26	Julian Johnson	616	1991
27	Davis Cowan	608	2015

#### **O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON RESULTS**

<u>SEASON</u>	<u>COACH</u>	CONF/PLACE	<u>RECORD</u>	POST SEASON
1961-62	JIM GEDNALSKE		6-15	2nd STATE CATHOLIC
1962-63	MEL KLEIN		16-5	2nd STATE CATHOLIC
1963-64	MEL KLEIN		14-9	1st STATE CATHOLIC
1964-65	MEL KLEIN		9-11	
1965-66	MEL KLEIN		14-4	
1966-67	MEL KLEIN		20-3	6th STATE
1967-68	MEL KLEIN		19-3	2nd SECTIONAL
1968-69	JIM SCHLEKEWAY		13-9	2nd SECTIONAL
1969-70	JIM SCHLEKEWAY		18-4	3rd SECTIONAL
1970-71	JIM SCHLEKEWAY		14-8	3rd SECTIONAL
1971-72	JIM SCHLEKEWAY		2-20	2nd SECTIONAL
1972-73	DON BARNES	5-7 5th	10-12	3rd SECTIONAL
1973-74	DON BARNES	5-7 3rd	12-10	4th SECTIONAL
1974-75	DON BARNES	1-11 7th	8-14	2nd SECTIONAL
1975-76	DON BARNES	3-9 7th	5-14	4th SECTIONAL
1976-77	DON BARNES	8-4 1st	14-6	2nd SECTIONAL 3rd SECTIONAL
1977-78	DON BARNES DON BARNES	4-8 6th	11-9	2nd SECTIONAL
1978-79	DON BARNES	7-5 3rd 5-7 5th	13-7 6-14	4th SECTIONAL
1979-80 1980-81	JIM MARTIN	1-11 7th	6-14 4-16	4th SECTIONAL 4th SECTIONAL
1980-81	JIM MARTIN	4-8 5th	10-10	3rd SECTIONAL
1981-82	STEVE KRIER	4-8 5th	7-13	4th SECTIONAL
1983-84	STEVE KRIER	2-10 7th	4-16	4th SECTIONAL
1984-85	STEVE KRIER	3-9 5th	9-11	2nd SECTIONAL
1985-86	STEVE KRIER	3-9 5th	6-15	3rd REGION
1986-87	STEVE KRIER	2-10 7th	3-17	4th REGION
1987-88	MIKE BEGEMAN	4-8 5th	6-15	3rd REGION
1988-89	MIKE BEGEMAN	2-10 7th	8-13	2nd REGION
1989-90	MIKE BEGEMAN	8-4 3rd	14-10	6th STATE
1990-91	MIKE BEGEMAN	6-6 4th	9-11	4th DISTRICT
1991-92	MIKE BEGEMAN	11-3 2nd	17-7	2nd STATE
1992-93	MIKE BEGEMAN	5-9 6th	10-14	4th STATE
1993-94	MIKE BEGEMAN	11-3 1st	17-7	4th STATE
1994-95	MIKE BEGEMAN	9-5 3rd	13-8	3rd DISTRICT
1995-96	MIKE BEGEMAN	4-10 6th	7-13	4th DISTRICT
1996-97	MIKE BEGEMAN	11-3 2nd	14-7	3rd DISTRICT
1997-98	MIKE BEGEMAN	11-3 2nd	18-5	2nd STATE
1998-99	MIKE BEGEMAN	6-6 4th	9-15	8th STATE
1999-00	MIKE BEGEMAN	5-7 5th	12-9	3rd DISTRICT
2000-01	MIKE BEGEMAN	1-11 7th	1-19	4th DISTRICT
2001-02	MIKE BEGEMAN	6-6 4th	10-10	4th DISTRICT
2002-03	MIKE BEGEMAN	6-4 3rd	11-10	3rd DISTRICT
2003-04	MIKE BEGEMAN	9-1 1st	20-3	2nd STATE
2004-05	MIKE BEGEMAN	11-1 1st	21-3	2nd STATE
2005-06	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>10-2 1st</mark>	<mark>21-4</mark>	<b>CHAMPIONS</b>
2006-07	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>9-3 2nd</mark>	<mark>16-9</mark>	<b>CHAMPIONS</b>
2007-08	DEREK ROBEY	7-5 3rd	13-9	4th DISTRICT
2008-09	DEREK ROBEY	9-3 2nd	20-6	4th STATE
<mark>2009-10</mark>	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>7-3 2nd</mark>	19-5	CHAMPIONS

### **O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON RESULTS**

<u>SEASON</u>	<u>COACH</u>	CONF/PLACE	RECORD	<u>POST SEASON</u>
<mark>2010-11</mark>	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>12-0 1<sup>st</sup></mark>	<mark>24-1</mark>	CHAMPIONS
<mark>2011-12</mark>	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>10-1 1<sup>st</sup></mark>	<mark>21-4</mark>	CHAMPIONS
2012-13	DEREK ROBEY	4-7 5 <sup>th</sup>	6-16	4th DISTRICT
2013-14	DEREK ROBEY	1-3 5 <sup>th</sup>	10-13	2nd DISTRICT
2014-15	DEREK ROBEY	2-2 3 <sup>rd</sup>	18-7	3rd STATE
2015-16	DEREK ROBEY	4-0 1 <sup>st</sup>	19-6	5th STATE
<b>2016-17</b>	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>4-0 1<sup>st</sup></mark>	<mark>22-3</mark>	CHAMPIONS
2017-18	DEREK ROBEY	1-3 4 <sup>th</sup>	14-10	6th STATE
2018-19	DEREK ROBEY	1-3 4 <sup>th</sup>	18-6	2nd STATE
2019-20	DEREK ROBEY	2-2 T2 <sup>nd</sup>	14-7	No State Tournament
2020-21	DEREK ROBEY	2-2 3 <sup>rd</sup>	17-7	2nd STATE
2021-22	DEREK ROBEY	5-1 2 <sup>ND</sup>	21-3	2nd STATE
2022-23	DEREK ROBEY	0-6 7 <sup>⊤</sup>	7-14	Lost – South Dakota 16
2023-24	DEREK ROBEY	<mark>3-3</mark>	11-10	Lost – South Dakota 16

## O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

ABERDEEN 16-5 ALEXANDRIA 0-1	
ASSUMPTION WISC RAP 1-0	
BELLE FOURCHE 0-1	
BERESFORD 5-3	
BRANDON VALLEY 49-28	
BROOKINGS 45-25	
CANTON 10-5	
CARROLL KEMPER 1-1	
DEADWOOD 1-0	
DELLS ST MARYS 1-0	
DESMET 1-0	
DOUGLAS 0-1	
FINDLAY PREP 0-3	
FLANDREAU INDIANS 15-4	
FLANDREAU PUBLIC 3-2	
FT DODGE ST EDMONDS 2-0	
HARRISBURG 4-5	
HOWARD ST AGATHA 1-0	
HURON 16-7	
IMG ACADEMY 0-1	
LA LUMIERE 0-2 LEAD 0-1	
LEAD 0-1 LENNOX 12-13	
LINCOLN 55-77	
LUVERNE 7-6	
MADISON 15-10	
MANKATO LOYOLA 1-0	
MARSHALL 1-0	
MARTY MISSION 6-2	
MEMPHIS CENTRAL 0-1	
MILLER 1-0	
MINNEAPOLIS NORTH 0-1	
MITCHELL KERNELS 14-14	
MITCHELL NOTRE DAME 13-2	
MOORHEAD 1-0	
PACELLI AUSTIN MN 1-0	
PARKSTON 0-1	
PATRICK HENRY 1-1	
PIERRE 17-6	
RC CATHEDRAL 2-0	
RC CENTRAL 30-12	
RC STEVENS 36-10	
RONCALLI 11-3	
ROOSEVELT 43-44	
ST CLOUD CATHEDRAL 1-0	
ST PAUL CENTRAL 0-1	
ST PAUL HIGHLAND PARK 1-0	
ST THOMAS MORE 3-1	

## O'GORMAN BOYS BASKETBALL RECORD VS OPPONENT

<u>OPPONENT</u>	RECORD
SC EAST	36-36
SC HEELAN	27-55
SC NORTH	30-30
SC WEST	28-32
SF CHRISTIAN	<mark>5-4</mark>
S.F. JEFFERSON	<mark>2-1</mark>
SIOUX CENTER	1-3
SISSETON	5-3
SPEARFISH	15-5
ST CLOUD CATHEDRAL	1-0
STEPHAN	2-1
STURGIS	20-2
TEA	<mark>4-1</mark>
VERMILLION	28-13
WASHINGTON	<mark>72-69</mark>
WATERTOWN	<mark>34-22</mark>
WAUWATOSA	0-1
WEBSTER	6-2
WESTERN CHRISTIAN	11-3
WINNER	2-0
WORTHINGTON	1-3
YANKTON	<mark>22-8</mark>